

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 550 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "specialized" and insert "pressurized"

1.3 Page 1, line 14, delete "at moderate pressure"

1.4 Page 1, line 18, delete "liquid form" and delete "specialized" and insert "liquid  
1.5 form in pressurized"

1.6 Page 2, line 1, delete "at a conversion plant" and insert "through processing"

1.7 Page 4, after line 3, insert:

1.8 "Sec. 8. Minnesota Statutes 2014, section 453A.02, subdivision 5, is amended to read:

1.9 Subd. 5. **Gas.** "Gas" means either natural or synthetic gas, ~~including~~ propane,  
1.10 manufactured gas, methane from coal beds, geothermal gas, or any mixture thereof,  
1.11 whether in gaseous or liquid form, or any by-product resulting therefrom.

1.12 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

1.13 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.14 Amend the title accordingly